
Duquesne Light 
Our Energy... Your Power 

Tishekia E. Wi l l iams 
Senior Counsel 

411 Seventh Avenue 
l e " 1 Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

March 28, 2013 

Tel 412-393-1541 
Fax 412-393-5757 
twiHiams@duqlight.com 

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building, 2 n d Floor 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

MAR 2 8 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTIUTY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

RE: Duquesne Light Company - Annual Reconciliation of Transmission Service Charge 
Docket No. -

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing is an original copy of Duquesne Light Company's ("Duquesne Light" 
or "Company") reconciliation statement for its Transmission Service Charge ("TSC") for the 
period of March 2012 to February 2013 ("reconciliation period"). The TSC was approved by 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("Commission") Order at Docket No. R-00061346. 
The Company recovers its costs for providing transmission service as reflected in the PJM 
Interconnection, LLC Open Access Transmission Tariff through the TSC. 

Attached herein is a 15-page reconciliation statement which shows that the Company 
experienced an under collection in the amount of $7,878,900 with interest excluding CRT. The 
under collection is driven in large part by reliability-must-run expenses which are provided on 
pages 1 and 2 of the statement. Pages 1 and 2 of the statement provide a summary of the revenue 
and expenses for the reconciliation period. Page 3 shows the reconciliation period revenue by 
rate schedule while page 4-5 separate the revenue into tariff revenue and E Factor revenue. 
Pages 6-9 show expenses for the reconciliation period. Pages 10-13 show the interest expenses 
calculated on over and under collections and provide a summary by rate class. Page 14 details 
the reconciliation of E Factor revenue for the prior reconciliation period and page 15 details the 
E Factor for the current reconciliation period. 



Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me or Bill Pfrommer at 
(412) 393-3623. 

Respectfully, 

Tishekia E. Williams 
Senior Counsel, Regulatory 

Enclosures 

cc: Certificate of Service 
William V. Pfrommer, Sr. Manager of Rates and Tariff Services, DLC 
John Ciganek, Bureau of Audits 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Duquesne Light Company's Transmission Service 
Charge has been served upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the 
requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant): 

VIA FIRST-CLASS MAIL 

Charles Daniel Shields, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West 
PO Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

Tanya McCloskey, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 

Sharon E. Webb, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street, Suite 1102 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Pamela C. Polacek, Esquire 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street, PO Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
Counsel for DII 

MAR 2 8 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTIUTY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Dated March 28, 2013 

Tishekia Williams, bsq. 
Duquesne Light Company 
411 Seventh Avenue, 16-1 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
412-393-1541 (phone)/412-393-5757 (fax) 
twi 1 liamsfoiduq liuht.com 



EXHIBIT 1 

Duquesne Light Company 
Transmission Service Charges (TSC) - Tariff Appendix A 

Summary of Revenue and Expense for the Reconciliation Period 

Attachment A 
Reference Comment 

5 
-o 

m r— 
Sn 
35 

A. Current Period Revenue and Expense Reconciliation - March 2012 to February 2013 35 
1 
2 

Revenue 
Total POLR Transmission Revenue 
Less E-Factor Revenue 

S60.541.779 
$5,044,017 

Page 2-4 
Paqe 2 and 5 

Revenue per Tariff No. 24, Attachment A a n 
c O 
73 -z 

3 

4 
5 

POLR Transmission Revenue Excluding E-Factor Revenue 

POLR Traftsmtesm Reveo.ue 
Less 5.9% PA Gross Receipts Tax (GRT) 

S55.497.762 

S55.497.762 
$3,274,368 

Line 1 less line 2 

Line 4 * 5.90% 

m > £ 
C I/) 

n 
6 Net POLR Transmission Revenue S52.223.394 Page 4 Line 4 less line 5 

7 
S 
9 
10 
11 

Expense 
Network Integration Transmission Service Charges (NITS) 
Reliability Must Run (RMR) 
Ancillary Services 
PJM Administrative Expense 
Other PJM Expense 

S36.440.407 
56.548,195 

513,184,105 
$1,297,188 
52,028.767 

Page 6, 7 and 9 
Page 6. 7 and 9 

Page 6 and 8 
Page 6 
Page 6 

12 Total Expenses $59,498,662 

13 
14 

(Overyunder Collection 
Interest on (OverVUnder Collection 

S7.275.268 
S603.632 

Page 2 and 13 
Paqe 2 and 13 

Line 6 less line 11 

15 Total {OverVUnder Collection With Interest 57.878,900 Page 13 Line 12 plus line 13 

16 Adjustment to (OverVUnder Collection to Recover PA GRT $494,001 Line 14*5.90%/(1-5.90%) 
17 Net Revenue to Recover (Over)/Under Collection 58.372.901 Line 14 plus line 15 

B. E-Factor Reconciliation 

March 2012 to May 2012 

18 
19 

Projected E-Factor Revenue - March 2012 to May 2012 
Less Actual E-Factor Revenue - March 2012 to May 2012 

5471,777 
$426,753 

Page 14 
Page 14 

At forecast sales. May 15. 2012 filing, Att. A. page 15 
At actual sales. March 2012 to Mav 2012 

20 Net Prior Period (Over)/Under Collection - March 2012 to May 2012 

June 2012 to May 2013 

545.024 Line 17 less line 18 

21 
22 

Actual E-Factor Revenue - June 2012 to February 2013 
Proiected E-Factor Revenue - March 2013 to May 2013 

54.617,264 
$1,107,076 

Page 15 
Paqe 15 

At actual sales. June 2012 to February 2013 
At forecast sales, March 2013 to May 2013 

23 Net Current Period Revenue-June 2012 to May 2013 $5,724,340 Line 20 plus line 21 

24 Previous E-Factor Balance - (OverVUnder Collection $5,084,489 May 15. 2012 filinq. Attachment B. paqe 5 

25 Current E-Factor Balance - (Over)/Under Collection (S594.828) Line 23 less line 22 less line 19 

C. Summary 

26 
27 

Revenue Required to Recover (Over)/Under Collection 
E-Factor Balance - (OverVUnder Collection 

S8.372.901 
($594,828) 

Line 16 
Line 24 

28 Net E-Factor Revenue (OverVUnder Collection - June 2013 to May 2014 S7.778.073 Line 25 plus line 26 
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EXHIBIT 1 

Duquesne Light Company 
Transmission Service Charges (TSC) • Retail Tariff Appendix A 

Monthly Summary of (he Revenue and Expense for the Reconciliation Period -12 Months Ending February 2013 

Revenue 
Mar-12 ADr-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 SeD-12 Ofl-12 Nov-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Tgfcl 

1 Total POLR Transmission Revenue 
2 Less E-Factor Revenue 

S3.915.597 
SI 48.991 

S3.571.759 
SI 30.798 

S4.337.323 
5146,964 

55.864,030 
S577.901 

58,221,001 
S758.043 

56,404,512 
S598.679 

54.865,583 
$442,391 

54,110.392 
$372,618 

54,538.850 
5430.889 

54.941,573 
5477,221 

$5,089,030 
$502,707 

S4.682.127 
$456.814 

560.541,779 
55.044.017 

3 POLR Transmission Revenue S3.766.606 53,440.961 54,190,360 55,286.130 57,462.958 55.805.832 $4.423.192 53.737,773 S4.107.961 54,464.352 S4.586.323 $4,225,314 S55.497.762 

4 POLR Transmission Retail Revenue 
5 Less PA Gross Receipts Tax (GRT) 

S3.766.606 
5222.230 

53,440,961 
5203.017 

$4,190,360 
5247.231 

$5,286,130 
5311.882 

$7,462,958 
5440,315 

$5,805,832 
$342,544 

54,423.192 
$260,968 

S3.737.773 
$220,529 

54,107,961 
5242.370 

$4,464,352 
5263,397 

S4,586,323 
5270.593 

$4,225,314 
$249,294 

555.497,762 
S3.274.368 

6 Net POLR Transmission Revenue 53,544,376 53.237,944 53,943,129 54,974.248 57.022,644 55,463.288 54,162,224 $3,517,244 53,865.592 $4,200,955 54,315,729 53.976,020 $52,223,394 

Expenses 

7 Network Integration Transmission Service Expense 
S Reliability Must Run (RMR) 
9 Ancillary Service Expense 
10 PJM Administrative Expense 
11 Other PJM Expense 

S3.208.325 
SO 

5802,533 
S111.390 
5151.375 

S3.052.954 
SO 

5829,290 
SI 05.088 
SI 48.426 

S3.091.080 
SO 

51,178.545 
SI 24.628 
5141.318 

S3.203.284 
$0 

SI.373.727 
SI 20.499 
5167.276 

S3.247.235 
SO 

52,046.243 
S148.395 
5306,612 

53.189,634 
52.941,165 
51.610.907 

$123.994 
5161.489 

53,032,776 
51.684,420 
SI.149.704 

595.669 
$158,567 

53.098.763 
51,704.592 

S844.865 
575.964 

S156.538 

52,961.002 
529,003 

S926.948 
588.169 

$154,513 

53,040.435 
5122,684 
5808.000 
S101.774 
SI 53.473 

52.809.814 
S35.653 

51.070.627 
5105,773 
5165,698 

S2.505.105 
530,678 

$542,716 
595.846 

$163,483 

536.440.407 
56,548,195 

S13.184.105 
51.297,188 
S2.028.767 

12 Total Transmission Expenses 54,273,623 S4.135.758 $4,535,571 54.864,786 55,748,485 58,027.189 56,121.135 S5.880.722 S4.159.636 $4,226,366 54,187,563 53,337.828 $59,498,662 

Over/ (Under) Collection 

13 Net (OverVUnder Collection 
14 Interest 

5729,247 
S76.571 

5897,813 
$89,781 

5592.442 
$56,282 

(5109.462) 
(S9.852) 

(51,274.158) 
(5108.303) 

52.563,901 
5205.112 

51.958.911 
5146.918 

32,363.477 
5165.443 

S294.044 
S19.113 

525.411 
SI .525 

(SI 28.166) 
(S7.049) 

(5638.192) 
(531.910) 

$7,275,268 
$603,632 

15 (Total (OverVUnder Collection S805,818 S987.595 S648.724 (S119.314) (SI .382.462) S2.769.013 S2.105.830 52.528.921 5313.157 S26.935 (5135.215) (S670.102) 57.878,900 
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EXHIBIT 1 

Duquesne Light Company 
Transmission Service Charges /TSC> - Retail Tariff Appendix A 

POLR Tariff Transmission Revenue for the Reconciliation Period -12 Months Ending February 2013 

Mar-12 ADr-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 A U Q - 1 2 SeD-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Total 

Small and Medium Customer Rate Classes 
1 RS $2,209,027 $2,019,226 $2,631.844 $4,000,774 56.192,823 $4,549,600 $3,296,582 $2,678,049 $2,957,698 $3,273,082 $3,333,666 52.977,230 540,119,602 
2 RH $201,425 $167,781 $121,990 $173,275 5235,737 SI 87.622 $163,006 $178,071 $301,152 5346,610 $431,148 $423,843 52,931.660 
3 RA $28,380 524,796 $29,286 $45,103 565,549 548,741 $36,503 $32,049 $38,656 542,609 $43,748 S39.807 S475.226 
4 GS $73,904 S62.219 563,728 565,209 567,497 566,884 $55,415 $54,532 $62,858 565,965 $74,359 S70.231 $782,802 
5 GM<25 kW 5397,928 $356,455 5417,685 $405,800 $437,701 $408,990 5348,082 $341,728 $324,401 S329.104 $345,222 S321,300 $4,434,397 
6 GM=>25 kW $815,251 $746,429 S902.630 S849.993 $916,780 5836,984 $709,376 $700,339 $662,640 $662,368 $676,874 $639,143 $9,118,807 
7 GMH<25 kW $17,877 $14,760 $15,156 $48,809 $37,369 S35.434 $32,514 $11,806 521.984 $24,962 $30,231 527,410 $318,313 
S GMH=>25 kW 564,280 $55,731 $61,896 $211,029 $176,270 $153,300 5138,051 516,445 569,985 $77,491 587.805 $80,651 $1,192,935 
9 AL $7 $6 $3 S6 $4 $5 $5 $6 $44 $29 S31 $29 5180 
10 SE SO $0 $0 $0 so $0 SO SO so 50 SO SO SO 
11 SM $7,438 S6,360 57,775 $8,431 $8,091 $8,332 $6,169 $6,474 $6,297 55,569 $5,103 $4,762 580,802 
12 SH $377 S327 5360 S421 5421 $448 S365 5432 S429 $416 $402 $392 $4,790 
13 UMS 52,869 $2,802 S2,949 S3,580 S3.765 53.318 $3,143 $3,456 52,787 $3,013 $2,914 52,876 $37,472 
14 PAL S662 $587 $653 S744 $727 $782 $676 S823 $885 5888 $992 $952 $9,371 
15 Total Small and Medium Customers 53.819,424 53,457,479 54,255.962 55,813,173 $8,142,735 $6,300,443 $4,789,885 54.024,209 $4,449,817 $4,832,106 $5,032,495 54,588.626 $59,506,354 

Laroe Customer Rate Classes 
16 GL $64,927 $87,219 S63.256 $51,424 $65,114 $93,419 561,138 578,139 S70.534 $86,267 553,231 577,082 $851,771 
17 GLH $18,063 $19703 $18,105 ($566) 513.152 $10,650 $14,561 $8,044 $18,499 $23,180 $3,303 516,419 $163,113 
18 L SI 3.182 $7,358 so SO SO SO $0 SO SO 50 SO $0 520.540 
19 HVPS $0 SO SO SO SO $0 SO SO so SO SO $0 so 
20 Total Large Customers $96,173 $114,280 581,361 550,858 S78.266 5104,069 $75,698 586,182 589,034 5109,468 556,535 593.501 51.035,425 

21 Total Revenue $3,915,597 $3.571,759 S4.337.323 55,864.030 $8,221,001 56,404,512 $4,865,583 $4,110,392 54.538,850 $4,941,573 $5,089,030 54,682.127 $60.541,779 

5 
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MAR 2 8 2013 

""sasssssss- EXHIBIT 1 

Duquesne Light Company 
Transmission Service Charges (TSC) - Retail Tariff Appendix A 

POLR Transmission Tariff Revenue for the Reconciliation Period -12 Months Ending February 2013 

Mar-12 ADr-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 JuM2 AUQ-12 SeD-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Total 

POLR Tariff Revenue Excludino E-Factor Revenue 
1 RS S2.170.079 51.983.626 52,585.452 53,499.053 55,522,581 $4,026,597 52.917.640 $2,370,106 52.617,684 $2,896,834 $2,950,419 52.635,010 536.175,080 
2 RH S171.760 S143.057 5104.017 5137,585 5192,478 S151.463 SI 31.572 5143,741 S243.063 $279,831 5348,106 5342,159 $2,388,832 
3 RA S26.580 S23.222 527,430 $38,208 556,867 541,879 531,360 $27,530 $33,212 536,607 537,587 534,200 5414,683 
4 GS S69.719 S58.697 S59.892 $70,966 574.093 573.178 560,627 $59,662 568,779 572,172 $81.364 576,843 5825,991 
5 GM<25 kW S37S,11d S339.292 $397,446 $-103,638 $440,894 $411,953 S350.4SO 5343.984 $326,662 S331.467 5347.748 $323,575 54,400,252 
6 GM=>25 kW 5766,930 S703.465 5851,972 $819,602 $883,549 5806,598 5684,367 $676,771 $638,524 5637,978 S651.524 S616.025 $8,737,304 
7 GMH<25 kW 516,684 S13.772 514.143 545.993 534.237 532.508 S29.976 S9.313 519.056 521,640 $26,201 523.758 5287,281 
8 GMH=>25 kW 559.880 551,915 $57,658 5202,510 $167,321 $144,941 SI 31.005 59,089 561,419 $68,041 577,109 $70,824 SI.101,712 
9 AL S8 S7 S9 510 57 59 $8 $9 S74 547 S52 548 $287 
10 SE so SO SO SO $0 $0 50 SO SO SO SO SO SO 
11 SM S6.395 S5.469 $6,693 S7.167 56,867 $7,071 S5.237 $5,494 55.339 $4,694 $4,331 S4.041 $68,797 
12 SH S324 5281 5310 $362 $361 $385 S314 5371 S369 $357 S345 $337 $4,115 
13 UMS 52,712 52,645 $2,782 $3,026 S3.210 S2.782 52,655 52,968 $2,327 52.564 S2.473 $2,435 532,578 
14 PAL S548 S486 S541 S645 $630 S678 $586 $713 5767 $770 S860 S826 $8,050 
15 GL 565.628 587,967 $63,911 552,611 S66.391 $94,797 562.462 579,456 $71.795 $87,699 554,467 S78.383 $865,566 
16 GLH S 18.063 SI 9.703 518.105 (S247) 513,472 SI 0,994 $14,905 S8.566 518,893 $23,651 S3,736 516,852 $166,694 
17 L 513,182 S7,358 SO SO $0 $0 SO 50 so so SO SO $20,540 
18 HVPS SO SO $0 SO 50 50 SO $0 SO SO SO SO SO 
19 Total 53.766.606 S3.440.961 54.190,360 55,286,130 57.462.958 $5,805,832 $4,423,192 $3,737,773 54,107,961 54,464.352 $4,586,323 54,225,314 $55,497,762 

POLR Tariff Revenue Excludino E-Factor Revenue and GRT 
20 RS 52,042,044 $1,866,592 $2,432,911 $3,292,609 $5,196,749 S3.789.027 52.745,499 $2,230,269 $2,463,241 $2,725,921 52,776,344 $2,479,544 S34.040.750 
21 RH 5161.626 $134,616 597,880 5129,468 5181,122 5142,527 5123,809 $135,260 5228,722 5263,321 $327,567 5321,972 S2.247.891 
22 RA 525,012 521,852 525,811 535,954 $53,512 S39.408 S29,510 525,906 $31,252 $34,447 535,370 $32,182 $390,217 
23 GS $65,605 555,234 S56.358 $66,779 $69,722 568,860 557,050 556,142 $64,721 $67,914 S76.564 572,310 5777,258 
24 GM<25 kW 5355.805 5319.274 5373,997 5384,528 5414,882 S387.647 $329,802 S323.689 5307,389 5311.910 $327,231 $304,484 54,140.637 
25 GM=>25 kW 5721,681 $661,961 5801,705 5771,245 S831.420 $759,009 $643,989 5636,842 S600,851 $600,337 $613,084 $579,680 58.221,803 
26 GMH<25 kW $15,700 512,960 SI 3.309 343,280 $32,217 530.590 528,207 $8,763 $17,931 520,363 324,655 522,356 5270,331 
27 GMH=>25 kW 556.347 548,852 $54,256 5190,561 5157,449 S136.389 $123,276 58,553 557,795 S64.026 572,560 $66,646 $1,036,711 
28 AL $8 S6 S8 $9 57 $8 $8 $9 $70 S44 $49 S45 5270 
29 SE $0 SO $0 SO SO SO SO SO $0 SO SO SO SO 
30 SM 56,018 55.146 56.298 56,744 $6,461 $6,654 S4,928 $5,170 S5.024 $4,417 54.075 $3,803 $64,738 
31 SH $304 $264 $292 $341 $340 $362 5295 S349 S347 5336 $325 $317 $3,872 
32 UMS $2,552 S2.489 S2.618 S2,847 S3.020 52.618 S2.498 S2,793 52.189 52,413 $2,327 52.291 $30,656 
33 PAL 5515 5457 5509 5607 $593 5638 $551 5671 $722 S724 S810 $777 $7,575 
34 GL $61,756 582,777 S60.140 549,507 $62,474 S89.204 558,777 $74,768 $67,559 582.525 551,253 573.758 5814,498 
35 GLH $16,997 S 18.540 517,037 ($232) 512,677 510.346 514,025 $8,061 $17,779 522,255 $3,515 515,858 $156,859 
36 L 512,405 56,924 SO SO SO SO SO SO $0 SO SO SO $19,328 
37 HVPS SO SO SO SO SO SO $0 SO $0 SO SO SO SO 
38 ITotal S3.544.376 $3,237,944 S3.943.129 $4,974,248 S7.022.644 S5.463.288 $4,162,224 S3.517.244 $3,865,592 S4.200.955 $4,315,729 S3.976.020 $52,223,394 
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EXHIBIT 1 

Duquesne Light Company 
Transmission Service Charges {TSC} - Retail Tariff Appendix A 

E-Factor Revenue for the Reconciliation Period -12 Months Ending February 2013 

Mar-12 ADr-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Aua-12 $ep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 T9fe! 

E-Factor Revenue 
1 RS S38,948 535.600 546.392 5501.721 5670.242 5523,004 $378,942 $307,944 5340.014 5376.248 5383,247 5342,220 $3,944,522 
2 RH S29.665 524,725 SI 7.973 S35.689 $43,259 S36.159 $31,433 S34.330 $58,089 566.779 S83.042 $81,683 $542,828 
3 RA SI .800 51.574 SI .856 56.895 58,682 S6.862 $5,142 54.519 S5.444 $6,002 S6,160 S5.607 $60,543 
4 GS S4.186 53.522 S3.837 ($5,757) ($6,596) ($6,293) (55.212) (55.130) ($5,920) (56,207) (S7.005) (56.613) (S43.189) 
5 GM<25 kW 519,814 Si 7.163 S20.239 (52,838) ($3,193) (52,962) (52.398) ($2,256) (52,261) (S2.363) (52.526) (52.275) 534.145 
6 GM=>25 kW 548,320 542.964 550.659 530,391 533,231 S30.386 $25,009 523,568 $24,116 $24,390 525.350 $23,118 5381,503 
7 GMH<25 kW 51.193 5988 SI.013 S2.816 S3.132 S2.926 S2,539 S2,493 52.928 53.322 $4,030 S3.653 S31.032 
8 GMH=>25 kW S4.400 S3.816 $4,238 $8,519 58,949 S8.359 $7,046 57,356 58.566 $9,450 510,696 S9,826 $91,223 
9 AL (SI) (SI) (SI) (S3) (S3) ($3) (S3) (S4) (S30) (519) (521) ($19) ($108) 
10 SE 50 SO SO SO $0 $0 50 SO SO SO SO SO SO 
11 SM SI ,043 5892 51.083 $1,263 $1,225 51,261 5932 S980 S959 S874 5772 5721 S12.005 
12 SH S53 S46 S51 $59 559 563 S52 $61 $61 $59 557 S55 S675 
13 UMS SI 57 5157 5167 S554 5555 5536 S488 5488 S460 5449 5441 S442 54.894 
14 PAL 5114 5101 5112 598 S97 $104 590 5109 $117 5118 $132 5127 51.320 
15 GL (5701) (5748) (S655) (Si.187) (S1.277) (51,378) (51.324) ($1,318) (51,261) (51.412) ($1,235) (51,301) ($13,795) 
16 GLH SO SO so (5320) (S320) (S344) ($344) (S523) (S394) ($470) (5433) ($433) (53,581) 
17 L SO SO SO SO SO so 50 SO SO SO SO SO SO 
18 HVPS 50 SO SO SO SO SO SO so SO SO SO SO $0 
19 ITotal E Factor 5148.991 S130.798 5146.964 5577,901 S758.043 5598,679 $442,391 5372,618 5430,889 $477,221 5502,707 $456,814 55.044,017 
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MAR 2 8 2013 

-"ffigsssssr" 
EXHIBIT 1 

Duquesne Light Company 
Transmission Service Charges (TSC) - Retail Tarif f Appendix A 

Expenses for the Reconci l iat ion Period - 1 2 Months Ending February 2013 

Mar.12 Apr-1? Jvr>-12 Jvl-12 Aua-12 Sep;!; Qct-i? Nov-1? Pec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 TotSl 

NtrtwWn ttftegtalltin TransmYss'itm SeiViCe Charges \Vfn%) Expense 

1 Residential. Small C&\ A Lighting Customer Classes 52.307.-162 52,202.082 52,240.589 52.343,879 S2.384.594 52,334,786 52,214,045 52,257,442 S2.149.654 52,195,090 51.936.615 SI.730,399 526.296,658 
2 Small CSl Customer Classes 5276,463 5262,345 S263.835 S273.637 5276,208 5271.610 5259,270 5262.322 5252,604 S261.841 5288,680 5252,588 53,201,403 
3 Medium CSl Customer Classes 5527,465 S497.264 5500.514 5514,834 5510.615 5501,153 5481,205 5495,245 S478.830 5499,238 5503.882 $448,557 55.958,801 
4 Laroe C&l Customer Classes S96.S16 391.253 586.141 S70.934 575.818 S82.085 S78.255 583.754 579.914 584.266 S80.636 573.562 5933,545 
5 T o o l NITS Expense 53,208.325 53.052.954 53,091,080 53,203,284 53,247.235 S3.189.634 53,032,776 53.098.763 52.961,002 53.040.435 52.809.814 52.505,105 S36.440.407 

Reliability Must Run (RMR) 

6 Residential. Small C&l 4 Lighting Customer Classes SO so SO 50 SO S2.205.794 51.265.550 51.277,379 521.716 591.825 526,474 $21,769 54.910.506 
7 Small C&l Customer Classes SO so so so 50 5256,571 5147,224 5149.584 S2.523 510.763 S3.158 53.245 5573,069 
8 Medium CSl Customer Classes SO SO 50 SO so 54 78.801 5271.646 5277.628 S4.764 520.096 56.021 55.664 Si.064.620 
9 Total RMR Expense SO so so 50 SO 52.941.165 51,684,420 51,704,592 529.003 5122.684 535.653 S30.678 56.548.195 

Ancil lary Service Expense 

10 Operating Reserves 5589,553 5631.701 5939.056 51.138.724 51.722.672 51.364,490 S939.839 S601.236 5672.887 5598.677 S831.391 5342,033 SI 0.372.259 
11 Regulation SM.251 544.491 585.931 580.360 5168.237 S97.549 S67,681 598.635 5111,612 S68.382 5100.922 $67,112 51.045.164 
12 Schedule 1A 514,924 513.963 517,032 518,854 523.607 519.357 514.886 513,079 S14.297 515.719 S15.940 514.459 5196.116 
13 Synchronized Reserve S208 S i 39 5201 S843 5574 5718 5162 55,422 53.803 52,104 54.050 51.991 S20.214 
14 Synchronous Condensing S5 (57) (SO) so SO SO 596 SI.384 (55) 5164 SS SI 51.645 
15 Black Stan 51,156 SI.125 51.103 51.424 51.376 51.355 S1.337 S1.318 51.311 51.456 SI.330 51,325 515.614 
16 Reactive S142.437 SI 37.880 SI 35.222 5133.522 S129.778 5127.438 5125.703 5123.791 SI 23.044 5121.499 5116.986 5115.795 51.533.094 
17 Total Ancillary Service Expense 5802.533 5829.290 51,178.545 51,373.727 S2.046.243 51.610.907 51,149,704 5844,865 S926.948 5808.000 51.070,627 5542.716 513.184,105 

PJM Administrat ive Expense 

18 PJM Scheduling System Control/Dispatch (PJM Sctied 9) 5104,416 S98.563 5116,669 5111.689 5137.363 5114,948 $88,713 569.852 581,488 S83.562 598.062 588,854 $1,194,178 
19 North East ReliaDiiity Counsel (NERC) (PJM Sched 10) 53,100 52.900 S3.538 53,916 54,903 54,020 53.092 S2,717 52,969 58.037 53,173 $2,879 545.243 
20 Reliability First Corporation (RFC) (PJM Sched 10) 53.874 53.625 54.422 S4.895 S6.129 55.026 S3.865 S3.396 53.712 510.175 54.537 S4.114 S57.768 
21 Total Administrative Charges 5111,390 5105.088 5124.628 5120.499 5148,395 5123,994 595.669 575,964 588.169 5101.774 SI 05.773 595.846 $1,297,188 

Other PJM Expenses 

22 Expansion Cost Recovery (Scnedule 13) 52,619 52,576 S2.529 52,476 52,428 S2,379 52.337 52.308 52.279 52,263 52.178 52.148 528,522 
23 PJM Customer Payment Defaults SO SO so SO S140.732 SO 50 so SO SO SO SO $140,732 
2-1 Transmission Enhancement Charges (RTEP) (Schedule 12) 5148,756 S145.850 S138.789 5164,798 5161,609 5158.355 S155.575 5153.639 5151.708 5150.641 5162,932 5160,716 51.853.367 
25 Michigan - Ontario Interface Phase Anqle Requlators so SO so SO 51.843 5756 5655 5591 S526 5569 S588 5618 $6,146 
26 Total Other PJM Expenses 5151,375 5148,426 5141,318 SI 67.276 5306,612 5161.489 5158,567 5156.538 5154,513 5153,473 5165.698 5163,483 52.028.767 

27 Total PJM Ancillary. Administrative and Other Expenses 51.065.298 51.082,804 51.444.^91 51,661.501 S2.501.250 Si.896.390 51,403.940 SI .077,367 51.169.630 51.063.246 51.342.097 S802.045 516.510.060 

2B I Total Transmission Expenses 54.273.623 54.135.758 54.535.571 54.864.786 55.748.485 S8.027.189 56.121.135 55.880.722 S4.159.636 54.226.366 S4.187.563 53.337.828 559.498.662 

(1) NITS expenses are assigned to customer classes basefl on tne Company's Default Service plans in effect during the reconciliation period. In the Company's Detault Service plan, small C&\ customers (rates GS. GNK25W.V, GMH<25kVV) and medium CSl 
customers (tales GtA>25v,V(. Gt/H>25k,W) are supplied through an RF? process. 
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Ouqunn* Light Company 
Traramluion Sorvke Charge! (TSC) - Retail Tariff Appandbl A 

Network Servic* (NfTS) * Reliability Mult Run (RMR) Expenses for the Raconcillirtlon Pariod -12 Month* Ending February 2013 

P-^r-IZ A f - i ? W'riZ Jurv'Z Pfl-iZ Nnv-1? DM-iZ F r ^ l ? roar 

POLR Single Colnddcnl Peak (1CP) Load(MW) 

1 RS 746.5 738.7 725.S 7114 701.1 6849 673.9 6655 854 0 649 0 567.6 563.6 8,083.1 
2 RH 38.5 38.3 37.8 37.2 36.0 36.7 36.4 36.3 35.0 36.6 31,3 31 2 431.8 
3 RA 8.S 8.7 8.5 8.4 82 8.0 7,8 7.6 74 72 6.4 6.3 934 
4 GS 12 2 11.9 11.6 112 11.1 11 2 11.2 112 t l .3 11.3 12 5 12.3 139.0 
5 GU<25kW 77 4 76.1 73 9 71.7 70 2 692 67.7 66.0 664 66.8 72.7 696 845.4 
6 GM>25kW 160.5 157.2 152.B 145 S 142.0 140.9 139.8 140.1 13BB 141.6 140.3 141.6 1.743.2 
7 GMH<25k'.V 5.3 5.3 52 5.1 5.1 5.0 4 9 48 4.9 50 5.0 4.9 60.3 
S GMH >2S kW IS 5 19.6 1B.1 17.0 16.7 16.5 16 4 taa 164 taa 15.4 155 2052 
9 AL O.O 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 00 0.0 0 0 0.0 0.0 
10 SE 0.0 0 0 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 
11 SM 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 
12 SH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 00 0.0 0.0 00 0,0 0.0 0.0 
13 UMS 05 OS 0.5 0.5 0.5 04 04 04 0.4 04 04 04 5.1 
H PAL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 0 0 0.0 
15 Total Smal ami Medxm Cuslomere 1,069 2 1.056.3 1.035.0 1,008 0 092,7 072.8 9584 W9.1 937.3 0335 851,6 845 4 11.609 4 

Larae CuScier Classes 
16 GL 23 4 24.9 21.8 10 8 21.3 23 0 22.1 22.0 21.0 235 20.6 21.7 285.0 
17 GLH 5.8 5.7 64 32 32 34 34 5,2 3.9 4,7 4 3 43 53.7 
IB L 37 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 3.8 
IB HVPS 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 
20 Total Laige Custom era 32.9 30.6 28.3 23.0 24 5 26.4 25.5 27 2 25 0 282 24.9 26.0 322.4 

21 ITotal POLR 1CP <UW) 1.102.1 1.0BG.9 1.0S3.3 1.031.0 1.0172 9992 0840 076.3 962 3 961.7 876.5 871.4 11.931.9 

22 Residertal. Smal CA! 1 Lrftsrf 7042 786 2 772.4 757.5 748 7 730.0 7185 709.8 698.6 6922 605.7 601,5 8.613.3 
23 Smal CSl 94.9 93.3 90.5 66.0 86.3 85.3 83.8 828 82.5 83.1 902 866 1.047.7 
24 MedimCai 180.0 176.8 172.1 1625 159.7 157.5 156 2 158,5 156.3 1582 155.7 157.1 1,948 4 
25 Laroe C i l 32.0 30.6 28.3 230 245 26.4 255 27.2 25.0 282 24.9 260 3224 
26 Total POLR 1CPIMW) 1.102.1 1.086.9 1.063.3 1.031.0 1.017.2 9902 9840 978 3 962.3 061,7 876,5 8714 11.031.9 

Total NITS * RMR Eipenwa by Cuslomer Clas» (Page 6) 

27 Resxiertxil Smal C i l S LigUng Cus tom Dassg-i S2,307.482 52,202,082 S2.240.589 S2.343.879 52.384^94 54.540.580 S3.4 79.595 53.534.621 52.171.370 52286.915 51.963.089 $1,752,166 531207.161 
2B Smal CilCusJoma Classes S276.463 S262.34 5 5263.835 S273.637 S276208 5528.130 5406.494 S411,907 S255,12B S272.604 $291,838 5255.833 S3.7 74.471 
29 Median CSl Custcmer Classes S527.465 5497264 SS00.514 5514,834 S510.615 S979.954 $752,651 $772,873 5483.594 5519.334 5509.903 5454.221 57.023.421 
30 Larae C4I CusUwner Classes S96.916 591.263 S86.141 S70.034 S75.B15 582.085 578255 S83.754 $70,014 564266 580.636 573.562 5063.545 
31 Toal NITS Eipense 53208.325 S3.052.954 S3.091.080 S3.203.284 $3,247,235 $6,130,709 54,717.195 S4,803,355 52.990.006 S3.1S3.120 52.845.466 52.535.783 542.068.602 

Allocated NTTS & RMR Expense By Rate Class 

Smal and Medknn Cusornet Classes 
32 RS S2.166.673 52.060.107 S2.105.465 S2.201.331 52,238,978 54.260,060 S3.263.735 $3,314,283 52.035.706 52.144,122 51.839,686 51.641.763 529283.020 
33 RH 5111,936 S 107.239 SI 08.938 Si 15.080 5117.903 5227.998 5176203 $180,785 S111.526 5117.611 S101.524 $00,652 51.567.598 
3J RA S25.529 524.350 524,758 S26.041 $26237 $49,744 S37.686 537.728 $22,045 523.946 520.688 S 18.460 S338.112 
35 GS $35,550 533.515 533.756 534.961 S35.498 $60,006 $54,230 555,551 534,828 $37,161 540.406 536.334 $500,688 
36 GW<25kW S225,433 $213.090 5214.926 5222.889 5224.540 5428283 $328,717 5332,420 5205.278 5219.162 5235.198 S205.121 53.055.968 
37 GM=>25kV.' M70,309 S442.029 5444,640 S460.87S 5457.049 5876.973 5673.843 S6022S5 5432.957 5484.810 S4 59.481 S409.460 56264,911 
38 GMH<25UV Si 5.479 514.831 SI5.151 SI 5.787 516.169 S30.801 523.547 523,935 515.022 $16281 516.234 514,377 $217,616 
30 GMH==25kW S57.156 555,235 555.674 S53.959 S53.566 $102,060 $79,008 580,588 S50.637 $54,525 $50,421 544,761 5738,511 
40 AL SO SO SO so SO SO 50 50 50 so SO 50 SO 
41 SE SO SO $0 SO 50 50 SO 50 50 SO $0 50 50 
42 SM SO SO SO SO 50 50 SO SO so $0 SO so $0 
43 SH so SO so so SO SO 50 50 so so so 50 $0 
44 UMS S 1.343 $1,296 SI.427 51.428 51.477 52,778 SI.070 52.026 51.191 51.236 $1,101 $1,072 518.435 
45 PAL SO SO so 50 50 50 SO 50 50 50 SO so $0 
46 TotaSSmal anfl Medaxn CtfilomefS 53.111.409 52.961,691 53.004,938 S3.132.351 S3.171.4t7 56.048.714 54.638.940 54.719.601 S2.910.092 S3.076.653 52.764.830 52.482.221 542,005.067 

lame Cugomer Cfasses 
47 GL S6S.794 S74.387 566,494 561,061 $65,012 $71,383 567.607 567.846 $67,206 S70.230 566.629 561,320 5608.846 
48 GLH 517.179 S 16.877 519.493 59,873 S9.906 $10,702 $10,558 516.108 512.816 514 036 514,008 512,242 5183.600 
49 L S 10.043 SO S154 50 so 50 $0 $0 $0 50 SO so 511.098 
SO HVPS sa so SO SO SO SO 50 SO SO 50 SO SO $0 
51 Total Large Customers 596.016 591.263 586.141 570,934 S75.818 562.065 $78,255 583.754 S79.9I4 $84,266 580,636 573.562 S983.545 

52 ITotal 53.208.325 S3.052.954 53.091.080 S3.203.284 S3.247.235 $6,130,709 $4,717,195 54,803.355 S2.990.006 53.163,120 52.845.466 52.535,763 $42,086,602 
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EXHiBrr 1 

MAR 2 8 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Duquesne Light Company 
Transmission Service Charges (TSC) - Retail Tarif f Appendix A 

Ancillary, Administrative and Other PJM Expense for the Reconciliation Period - 1 2 Months Ending February 2013 

Mar-12 Aor-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 JuM? Auo.12 Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 FetKl3 Total 

POLR Sales (MWh) 

Small and Medium Customer Claouts 
1 RS 151.550 138,521 180.514 214.686 286,796 223.793 162.149 131.769 145,492 160.996 163.991 146,436 2.106.692 
2 RH 18.599 15.501 11,268 13.362 16.196 13,538 11.768 12,853 21,748 25.002 31.090 30.582 221.507 
3 RA 2.059 1.801 2.123 2.545 3,205 2.533 1.898 1.668 2.010 2.215 2.274 2.070 26.402 
4 GS 5.529 4.653 5.068 5,196 5.953 5.680 4.704 4,630 5.343 5.602 6.322 5.968 64.648 
5 GM<25 kW 28.185 24.414 28.790 29.871 33,609 31.183 25,241 23,749 23.800 24.869 26.595 23.943 324.248 
6 GM=>25 kW 55.991 49,784 58.701 58,671 64.153 58.660 48,280 45.498 46.556 47.086 48,938 44,630 626.947 
7 GMH<25 kW 2.505 2.075 2.129 2.179 2.424 2.265 1.965 1.930 2.266 2.571 3.119 2.827 28.256 
8 GMH=>25 fcW 8.179 7,092 7.877 7.147 7.508 7.013 5.911 6.171 7.186 7.926 8.973 8.244 89.229 
9 AL 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 15 10 11 10 59 
10 SE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11 SM 1.545 1,321 1.604 1.434 1.390 1.432 1.058 1.112 1.088 993 876 819 14.671 
12 SH 78 68 74 72 73 78 63 75 74 7? 70 68 865 
13 UMS 303 296 304 286 302 270 263 291 233 252 247 243 3.288 
14 PAL 135 120 132 129 127 137 118 144 154 155 173 167 1.691 
15 Total POLR MWh 274.661 245.646 298.586 335.580 421.737 346.582 263.420 229.891 255.966 277.751 292.679 266.004 3.508.503 

16 Residential, Small CSl & Lighting 174,271 157.628 196.022 232.516 308.090 241,781 177,319 147,914 170.814 189.694 198.732 180.393 2.375.175 
17 Small CSl 36.220 31.141 35.987 37.246 41.986 39.127 31.910 30.309 31.409 33.043 36.036 32.738 417.152 
ia Medium C&l 64,170 56.876 66.577 65.818 71.661 65.673 54.191 51.669 53.743 55.014 57.911 52,873 716.176 
19 Total POLR MWh 274,661 245.646 298.586 335.580 421.737 346.582 263.420 229.891 255.966 277.751 292.679 266.004 3,508.503 

Total Ancil lary. Administrative and Other PJM Expenses by Customer Class 

20 Residential. Small C 8 I S Lighting 5710.290 5727.966 5970.086 51.176.869 51.861.838 51.333,301 5974,964 5723,223 5799.398 S734.704 5916.450 5553,102 SI 1.482.192 
21 Small CSl S124.052 5123.991 5175.015 S172.580 5232,213 S205.845 5154.773 5126.112 5132,913 5119.671 5160.981 593,481 51.821.629 
22 Medium C&l S230.956 5230.846 5299,390 5312.052 S4Q7.199 S357.244 5274,203 S228.031 5237.318 5208.872 5264.666 5155.462 53.206.239 
23 Tola! Ancillary, Admin S Olher Expenses 51,065.293 51.082,804 51,444.491 S1.661.501 52.501.250 SI.896,390 51.403.940 SI.077.367 S I . 169.630 51,063,246 51.342.097 5802.045 S16.510.060 

Allocated Ancil lary, Administrative and Other PJM Expenses by Rate Class 

Small and Medium Customer Cla-^p*; 
24 RS 5617,687 5639,722 5893.341 51.086.623 51.733.153 S1.234.103 S891.551 5644.284 5680.890 5623.553 S756.244 S448.987 510,250.136 
25 RH S75.805 571.589 555.766 S67.630 S97.874 S74.653 564.707 562.845 5101.780 596,833 S143.373 593.766 Sl.006,620 
26 RA 58.392 58.317 S 10.509 512.882 519.368 S 13.969 510.437 58,156 S9.405 58.581 S10.486 56.346 5126.849 
27 GS 518,937 518.525 S24.648 524,077 532.924 529.881 522.814 S19.264 522.611 S20.290 528.243 517.041 5279.256 
28 GM<25 VN 596.533 597.206 5140.014 5138.405 5185.882 S164.049 5122.428 S98.819 5100.713 S90.068 SI 18.804 568,367 Si,421,288 
29 GM=>25 KW 5201.518 5202,061 S263.969 5278.168 5364.537 5319.096 5244.293 S200.796 5205.585 S 178.771 S223.656 5131,223 52.813.672 
30 GMH<25 kW 58.581 58.261 S 10.354 510.098 S 13.408 511.914 S9.531 58.029 59.590 59.313 513.934 58.073 5121.035 
31 GMH=>25 kW S29.437 528.786 S35.421 S33.885 542.662 538.148 529.911 S27.235 S31.733 S30.101 541.010 524,238 S392.567 
32 AL S8 58 S10 S9 511 510 S9 S9 S70 S37 S49 S29 5259 
33 SE SO so so 50 SO SO so SO SO SO SO SO SO 
34 SM 56.296 56,100 57,937 57,259 58.400 S7,895 55.816 55.439 55.094 53.844 54.041 52,510 570,632 
35 SH 5318 5312 S366 5366 5441 5428 S348 5366 S348 S279 S321 S208 54.102 
36 UMS S 1.2 36 51.366 SI.503 51.446 S 1.824 SI.488 51,446 S 1.422 51,090 5975 SI.137 5744 515,678 
37 PAL 5549 5552 5654 5655 5768 S755 S649 5703 S721 S601 S798 S511 S7.918 
36 ITotal 51.065.298 51.082.304 SI.444.491 51.661.501 S2.501.250 SI.896.390 SI.403.940 51.077.367 51.169.630 51.063.246 SI.342.097 SB02.045 S16.510.060 
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EXHIBIT 1 

Duquesne Light Company 
Transmission Service Charges (TSC) - Retail Tariff Appendix A 

Rate Class Expense for the Reconciliation Period -12 Months Ending February 2013 

Mar-12 ADr-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Aua-12 SeD-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Total 

Small and Medium Customer Classes 
1 RS S2.786.360 52,708,919 52,998,806 $3,287,953 $3,972,130 55,494.163 54,155.286 53.958,566 52.716.596 52,767,675 $2,595,930 52,090.770 539,533.155 
2 RH S187.741 5178,827 SI 64.704 5182.710 5215.777 5302.651 $240,910 5243.629 $213,308 5214,445 S244.896 5184.619 52.574.217 
3 RA S33.921 532.667 535.267 538.923 $45,605 S63.713 S48.123 $45,884 532.350 532,526 $31,174 524,806 $464,961 
4 GS 554,488 552,040 S58.404 S59.038 $68,422 S98.977 577.044 574,816 557.439 557.451 $68,649 553.376 5780,143 
5 GM<25 kW 5321,967 5311.204 S354.942 S361.294 5410.422 5592,333 5451.145 5431,239 5305,991 5309.230 5354.002 S273.489 54.477.257 
6 GM=>25 kW 5671,828 5644.089 5708.809 5739.043 5821.586 $1,196,069 $918,135 S893.080 S638.542 5643.581 5683.137 $540,683 59,098,583 
7 GMH<25 kW 524,060 S23.092 525,505 525,885 $29,577 542,715 533.078 531.965 524,612 S25.594 S30.168 S22.450 5338.700 
8 GMH=>25 kW 586.593 584.021 S91.095 587,844 596.229 5141,129 5108.919 SI 07.823 $82,370 SS4.625 591,432 $68,999 51.131.078 
9 AL S8 S8 510 59 511 510 S9 S9 570 537 $49 $29 S259 
10 SE SO SO SO SO SO SO SO so SO SO SO SO SO 
11 SM 56.296 56.100 57.937 57.259 58.400 57.895 $5,816 S5,439 $5,094 53.844 54.041 S2.510 S70.632 
12 SH S318 5312 5366 5366 5441 $428 $348 5366 5348 $279 S321 $208 $4,102 
13 UMS S2.579 S2,662 S2.930 S2.874 S3.301 54.266 53.417 53.448 S2.282 $2,211 S2.328 51.816 534.113 
14 PAL 5549 5552 5654 5655 5768 5755 5649 S703 S721 5601 5798 S511 57.918 
15 Total Small and Medium Customers 54,176.707 54.044,494 54,449,429 $4,793,852 55,672,667 $7,945,104 56.042,680 S5.796.968 54,079.722 54.142.100 $4,106,927 53.264,267 558.515.117 

Larae Customer Classes 
16 GL 568,794 S74,387 S66,494 561.061 565.912 571.383 567.697 567,646 $67,296 570,230 566.629 561.320 5808.848 
17 GLH 517,179 516,877 519.493 59.873 59,906 SI 0.702 SI 0.558 516,108 512.618 514.036 $14,008 $12,242 5163.600 
18 L S10.943 SO 5154 SO SO SO SO so SO SO SO SO 511,098 
19 HVPS SO SO SO 50 so SO SO $0 SO SO SO SO SO 
20 Total Large Customers S96.S16 S91.263 586.141 S70.934 575.818 $82,085 S78.255 583,754 579,914 $84,266 $80,636 S73.562 5983.545 

21 |Total Expense 54,273,623 54,135,758 54.535.571 54.864,786 55.748.485 58.027.189 S6.121.135 55,880,722 54.159.636 54,226,366 $4,187,563 S3.337.828 $59,498,662 

MAR 2 8 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 
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iTuquain* trgrtf Company 
Tnnimlislon Ssrvit* Chain*J (TSC) - R«U11 Tarifl Appandhi A 

Caleulilion of lain rail and Total (Ov*ryUnd*r CoIUclion by Rata Clau 

MAR 2 8 2013 

-ssssssssr" 
M a M Z Apr . ! J M a y ' I A W - 1 J Reo- l? CSMZ P K - ' Z Jan-13 laia) 

R a » RS 
Revfln-je E r c l i ^ i n g GRT S2.tMJ.W-: 51.666.592 

52.708.019 
S2.4 32.911 
52,096.806 

53,292.609 

53,287,953 

55.198,749 
53.972.110 

S3.7 89.027 
55.494.163 

52.745.499 
M.155 .288 

52,230.269 

53,058.566 

52,463.241 
52.716. see 

52.725.021 
52.787,675 

$2,776,344 

$2,505,930 

S2.4 79.544 

$2,000,770 
S3J.040.750 
S30 533.155 

iO-Jt'yUndei CaBecinn S 7 M . 3 I 7 5842,326 5565.898 (54,656) (51.224.610) 51,705.135 SI .400.787 $1,728,297 5253,355 541.754 (5180.414) (5388.774) 55.402.405 

In ia ras Rate G.OK 
2 : 1 1 2 

S.Oti 
2 0 / 1 2 

6 , 0 * 
1 0 / 12 

6.0% 
1 8 / 1 2 

6 .0% 
1 7 / 1 2 

6 .0% 
1 6 / 1 2 

6.0% 
1 5 / 1 2 

8.0% * 
1 4 / 1 2 

6 .0% 
1 3 / 1 2 

6,0% 
1 2 / 1 2 

8 .0% 
1 1 / 1 2 

6 ,0% 
1 0 / 1 2 

In ie raa (No lB ' . ) S7B.153 584.233 553.760 (5419) (5104,093) 5136.411 $105,734 SI 20.981 $16,468 52,505 (SS,«23| (519.439) 5464,372 

I T o ' j l RS rO-^rl f lJrWdr C o t * Q o n S822.470 S 926.55 9 5619.656 (S5.0751 (51,328,711) SI .841.546 $1,515,521 $1,849,276 S269.B23 S44 259 ($190,3371 (5408.2121 55.956.777 

R a t i RH 
Rovonue S i t ' u a i n g GRT S ie t . 82 f l 

SI 97 .74! 
S134.61E 
SI7B.S27 

597.880 
S184 7 W 

5120.466 
5162,710 

5181.112 
5215.777 

SI 42.527 
5302,651 

S123.S09 
5240,910 

5135.260 
5243.629 

5226.722 
$213,306 

5283.321 
S214.445 

$327,567 

$244,396 
S321,972 
$184 810 

52,247,39; 
S2.574 217 

lOve^JCJnder CoPocUon S 2 8 . I I 4 544.211 566.824 553,242 534.855 s;eo.!25 5117.100 5108.370 (515.414) ($46,678) (582.871) (S137.3S3) 5326.328 

Inreresl Rate 
I n i B m a V / e k i h t 

8.014 
2 1 / 1 2 

6.0% 
2 0 / 1 2 

6.0% 
1 9 / 1 2 

6,0% 
1 8 / 1 2 

6.0% 
1 7 / 1 2 

6 0 % 
1 6 / 1 2 

6 .0% 
1 5 / 1 2 

6.0% 
1 4 / 1 2 

6 .0% 
1 3 / 1 2 

6.0% 
1 2 / 1 2 

8.0% 
1 1 / 1 2 

6 0 % 
1 0 / 12 

InSerBstJNola 1) S2,7J2 54 421 56.348 54.792 S2.048 512.610 $3,783 57.568 (51.002) (52.933) (54.547) (56.868) 535,078 

ITotal RH O w r / m n O a r l CoDecion S2B.BSe 548.632 573,172 S58.034 537,601 $172,934 $125,863 SI 15.955 (516 4161 (551.8091 (587.2181 (5144.2211 5361,406 

R a n RA 
Revenue Eicf- jSing GRT 
Enoanse 

S25.012 
S33.021 

521.652 
532.667 

525.811 
535.267 

535.954 
533,923 

553.512 
545.605 

539.406 
$63,713 

S29.510 

S4B.123 

$25,908 
545.634 

S31.2S2 
S32.350 

S34.447 

532.526 
$35,370 
531.174 

S32.1B2 
S24.806 

5300,217 
5464 961 

(CKerJtJ n d « : CoOBKJOfi 58.S10 510.814 $9,456 S2.970 (57.907) $24,304 SI 8.613 519.979 51.093 (51.921) (54.195) (57.376) 574.744 

Intares; Rata 
I r te rBE W a n hi 

6 * 
21 / 12 

6 S 
2 0 1 1 2 

6 % 
1 0 / 1 2 

6% 
1 8 / 1 2 

6 % 
1 7 / 1 2 

6 % 
1 8 / 1 2 

6% 
1 5 / 1 2 

6% 
1 4 / 1 2 

6 % 
1 3 / 12 

6% 
1 2 / 1 2 

6 % 
11 / 12 

6% 
1 0 / 1 2 

ln!e rest (Note 1} S936 51.031 SS93 5267 (S672) S1.944 51.396 51.309 571 ($115) (5231) (5389) $6,808 

(Totat HA ( O w i r i n j n a o i Cotlacl ion SO.845 511.896 S10.354 53.237 (56.560) $26,240 520.009 521.377 51.169 ($2,0361 ($4 4261 157,745! 531.350 

Rata GS 
R a w n o e Excluding GRT 585,605 

554 4B8 

555.235 
SS2.04D 

S56.358 
558.404 

566.779 
559.038 

589,722 
$68 .42 : 

588,860 
508,977 

557.050 
577.044 

$56,142 

$74,818 
584,721 
557,439 

S87.914 

$57,451 

576,564 
588.649 

S72.310 
553.376 

5777.256 
5780.143 

(OveiJW naa : Co C e f j o o (511,118) (53.194) S2.045 (57.741) (51.300) S30,117 519.905 518.8 74 (57.282) ($10,462) (S7,915) (518.934) 52,866 

I r - teras Rate 
I r i e res ; V. 'earJ 

6% 
2 1 / 1 2 

6 % 
2 0 / - . 2 

6% 
1 0 / 12 

6% 
1 8 / 1 2 

6 * 
1 7 / 1 2 

6% 
1 6 / 1 2 

6% 
1 5 / 1 2 

6% 
1 4 / 1 2 

e% 
1 3 / 12 

8 % 
1 2 / 1 2 

as 
1 1 / 1 2 

6% 
1 0 / 12 

I r - te ras (Note : ) ( S I . 167) (5319) S194 (5697) ($110) S 2.409 51.500 $1,307 (S473) (5828) (5435) (S947) 5633 

1 Total GS lOKri iTJntfer CoCaclion 1512.285) 153.5141 52,240 153.436) (St .4101 532.526 521.494 $19,081 IS?, 7551 (S11 0901 153.3501 1519 880 53 519 

Rats G M < tS kW 
R o « n u e Excluding GRT 
Exsensa 

5355.605 
5321.967 

5319,274 

5311.204 

S3 7 3.997 
5354 942 

5364,528 
5361,204 

S414.832 
5410,422 

S387.647 

5592,333 
5320.802 
$451,145 

5323.689 
S431.230 

5307.339 
S305.091 

5311.910 
$309,230 

5327.231 

5354.002 

5304,484 

5273.489 
54.140.637 
54.477.257 

(Ove r y u nda r Col lsc-jon (533.838) (58.070) (519,055) (523,235) ($4,460) $204,666 5121.344 5107,550 ($1,398) ($2,680) $26,771 (830,995) 5336.620 

t n t e r e s Rate 
tntere^J Weioht 

as 
2 1 / 1 2 

694 
2 0 / 1 2 

6% 
1 9 / 1 2 

6 % 
1 6 / 1 2 

6% 
1 7 / 12 

6 N 
1 6 / 1 2 

6% 
1 5 / 1 2 

s% 
1 4 / 1 2 

6 % 
1 3 / 1 2 

6% 
1 2 / 1 2 

6% 
1 1 / 1 2 

6 % 
1 0 / 12 

I n t e r e i ! (N=te 1) (53,553) (5807) (51.810) (52.091) (5370) 518.375 59,101 S7.529 (591) (5181) 51.472 ($1,550. S24.035 

( T o ' j l GM i 25 fOMrVUndar C o D a c o n IS37.391) IS8.877I IS20.8651 1525.3261 154.8391 $221,060 $130 444 5115.070 (51.469) ($2.8411 S2S.244 (S32.5451 5360 654 

(1 ) Iniarest cabutatad at Lie Ka tu to iy rate o 6 K ! o r i n a period baginmog Marcft 1 . 2012 lo fJommBar 3 0 . 2 0 1 3 S o r t m b e r 30. 2013 istr-a m d - p o i m of We raconcSa jon penod Juno 1. 2013.10 May 3 1 . 2014 . 



ATTACHMENT A 

DuQussns Light Company 
Transmission Sorvico Chirgss (TSC) - Rauil Tariff Appandii A 

Calculation •< [nurast and Tolal (OvarVUndar Collsc!ion by Rals Class 

MAR 2 8 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Mflv-12 j u n - t ; Jul-12 Auci- l? SeD-12 Oe)-17 N o v - ; ? Psc-i! J a n - I J FeB-13 T o m 

Rata G M = > 25 kW 
36 Ravanua E i d u d i n g GRT 5721.681 5661.961 5801.705 5771.245 $831,420 $759,009 $643,069 5636.842 5600,851 $600,337 $613,084 5570.660 S8.221.803 
37 Expense 5671.628 $644,080 5708.809 5739.043 $621,566 $1,196,060 $918,135 ' 5893.080 5638.542 5643,561 $663,137 5540.663 59.098,533 
3a (Overyunder CoCection (540.654) (S17.B71) (592.897) (532,203) ($9,834) $437,060 $274,146 5256,239 537.691 543,244 570,053 (538.9961 5876,779 

30 Imarast Rale 6% 6 % 6% 8% 6% 6% 6 K 6% en 6% 6 % e°& 
40 1 merest We iotit 2 1 / 1 2 2 0 / 1 2 1 9 / 1 2 1 8 / 1 2 1 7 / 1 2 1 6 / 12 1 5 / 1 2 1 4 / 1 2 1 3 / 1 2 1 2 / 1 2 1 1 / 1 2 1 0 / 12 
41 Interest (Nole 1) (55.235) (51,767) ($8,825) (52,696) (5836) 534,965 520.561 $17,937 52,450 52.505 53.653 (51.950) 560,829 

42 Total G M > 25 (OverVUnder CoKecljon (555.083) (519.8581 (5101.7221 (535 1011 IS10 670I $472,025 5294.707 $274,176 540.141 $45,838 573,906 (540.948) 5937,606 

Rata G M H < 25 kW 

43 RBM«nue Excluding GRT 515.700 512.960 513.309 $43,280 $32,217 530.500 528.207 S8.763 $17,831 520.363 524.655 522,356 $270,331 
44 Expense 524.060 523.092 525.505 525,865 520 577 542,715 $33,076 531.965 S24.812 525.594 S30.166 522 450 5338,700 
45 (Overyunder CoPeclion 56.361 510.133 512.196 (517.395) ($2,640) 512,125 54.670 523,201 se.eaa S5,231 S5.513 S94 568.369 

46 Interest Rate 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6 S 6% 6 S 6% 6% 
47 In'.area Wok: hi 21112 2 0 / 1 2 1 9 / 1 2 1 6 / 1 2 1 7 / 1 2 . 16 / 12 1 5 / 1 2 1 4 / 1 2 1 3 / 1 2 1 2 / 1 2 11 / 12 1 0 / 12 
48 Interest ( t o t e 1} SS78 $1,013 $1,150 (51.566) (522-1) S970 $365 51.624 5434 5314 5303 $5 55.275 

49 ITotal GMH tOveiVUnOe: CoUea-on SB. 239 $11,146 $13,355 (516.960) (S2.S651 513.095 S5.236 524.825 $7,115 $5,545 55,916 S99 S 7 3.644 

Rata e M H = > 25 kW 

50 R e « n u a Eigh id ing GRT 556.347 $46,652 $54,256 $190,561 5157.440 5136.339 5123,276 58,553 S57.79S $64,026 $72,560 566.646 51,036.711 
51 Expanse 588.593 584.021 $91,095 S87.B44 596.220 $141,129 5108.919 St 07.823 582.370 584,625 $91,432 $68,009 51,131.078 
52 (Ovar^Under CoSeaan 530.246 535.169 S36.B3B (SI 02.718) ($61,220) S4.730 (514.357) 599,270 524.574 520,559 518,872 52,353 594,387 

5 3 In tHtea Rale 6 % 6 S as 6% 6 % 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 
54 Inters St WeiQhl 21 / 12 2 0 / 1 2 1 9 / 12 1 8 / 1 2 1 7 / 1 2 16 / 12 1 5 / 1 2 1 4 / 1 2 1 3 / 1 2 1 2 / 1 2 1 1 / 1 2 1 0 ) 12 
55 ln temsI (Note 1} 53.176 53.517 S3.600 ($9,245) (55.204) 5379 (51.077) 56.949 51.597 SI .236 $1,038 Sue 55.984 

56 ITotal GMH (OvmVUnOer CoHeoton 533.422 538.686 540.339 (5111,062) (566.424) $5,119 (515.434) 5106.219 S26.172 521.835 S19.910 $2,471 5100.351 

Rata AL 

57 Revenue Excluding GRT sa 56 $8 SB S7 $ 6 S3 59 570 544 549 $45 5270 
56 E ipense 58 58 $10 $9 S11 sio SB 59 S70 S37 549 $29 S259 
59 (OverVUnder CoBecljon 5 0 52 52 ($0) $4 $1 52 51 51 (58) ( S I ) ($15 (S12) 

6 0 1 merest Rate 6 % 6% 6 % 6}b 6 S 6 % 6% 6 % 6% en 8°i 8% 
61 Interest Weight 21 / 12 2 0 / 1 2 1 9 / 1 2 1 6 / 1 2 1 7 / 1 2 1 6 / 1 2 1 5 / 1 2 1 4 / 1 2 1 3 / 1 2 1 2 / 1 2 1 1 / 1 2 1 0 / 12 
62 Interest (Note 1) so 50 so (SO) 5 0 SO SO SO SO (SO) (SO) ( S I (SO) 

63 ITotal AL (OverVUnder Collect ion so 52 S2 iso) $4 52 52 51 51 (581 ( S I ) ($16 (S12) 

R a t e S E 

64 Revenue Excluding GRT so $0 so so SO 5 0 SO SO SO SO 50 SO so 
65 Expense so so $0 so so so £0 SO SO SO 50 50 so 
66 (Overyunder Collection so so $0 so so SO 50 so so SO SO SO so 

67 Interest Rate 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% e% 6% 6 % 6% G% 6% est 
65 Interest We iqh l 21 / 12 2 0 / 1 2 1 0 / 1 2 1 8 / 12 1 7 / 1 2 1 6 / 1 2 1 5 / 1 2 1 4 / 1 2 1 3 / 1 2 1 2 / 1 2 1 1 / 1 2 1 0 / 1 2 
69 Interest (Note 1) 50 53 50 SO 50 5 0 50 so SO SO SO SO so 

70 ITotal SE (OvBrVUnaar ColtaclKin so so $0 50 50 50 50 so so SO SO SO so 

(1) Inleresl cakcutaied &t tto steLtr-cry rata of d% iotli-e penoti beginning March 1. 2012 lo No^mber 30, 2013. No^msar 30,2013 is Urt mxt-pouH of Ihe rgctmcjkatKin penoa June 1H 2013,10 May 31. 20l4 r 
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MAR 2 8 2013 

ATTACH WENT A 

Duqut in* Light Company 
Transmission Sarvlea Charge* {TSC). Ritgit Tariff Appendlf A 

Calculation of Into rest and Total (OvtrVUnder Coltaction by Rata Clan 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

V ^ r - i ; ^ p r . l j t.tnv-1? Jvn-12 Avq-tJ SSP-'E W - 1 J \ o v - i ; . P*C-1P Ja r -13 f ? 9 - i 3 TplBl 

R a t i S M 

Re i vnue EAC^JCL-* ; GRT se.ois 55.148 S6.29B S6.744 56,461 56.654 S4.928 S5.170 S5.024 54,417 54.075 $3,803 564,738 
E i ^ a n i a se.zea 56.100 57.937 $7,259 56.400 57,895 55.816 S5.43S S5.0ft4 53 644 S4.0J1 $2,510 570.632 
(Ovary i tnoer Co lec t ion S27T S955 $1,839 $515 $1,930 51.241 5888 $265 $70 (5573) (534) ($1,293) 55.894 

trSerBi l Rate 6 % es 6% 6 % 6 S 6 S 6 S 6 % 6% 6% 6% 6 S 
Imarosi W e o n t 2 1 / 1 2 2 0 / 12 1 9 / 12 1 6 / 1 2 1 7 / 12 1 6 / 1 2 1 5 / 1 2 1 4 / 1 2 1 3 / 12 1 2 / 1 2 1 1 / 1 2 1 0 / 12 
Intarest (Note 1) S29 555 5156 546 5165 $99 567 519 55 ($34) ($2) (S65) $560 

ITotal S M (OverVUnder Coltaction $307 51.050 51,795 $561 S2.t<M S i , 3 4 1 S955 5288 $75 156071 (5381 [$1.3581 56.473 

Rata SH 

Ravenue Exdoomg GRT S30£ $284 $202 S341 5340 5362 $295 S349 $347 5336 $325 5317 13.872 
E m n s e S31B $312 S366 S366 $441 $42 B S348 $366 5346 5279 $321 $208 14,102 
(Ove r y u nde r Co PecM n $13 S4S $75 $25 S101 566 $53 517 SI (557) («) (5109) $230 

Interest Rate G S GS 6% 6 S 6 % es 6 * 6% es 6 S 6 S 6% 
Interest W e c h t 21 / 12 2 0 / 1 2 1 9 / 1 2 1 6 / 1 2 1 7 / 12 1 6 / 1 2 1 5 / 1 2 1 4 / 1 2 1 3 / 1 2 1 2 / 1 2 1 1 / 1 2 1 0 / 12 
Interest (Note 1) $1 55 57 52 so S5 54 51 SO (S3) (SO) (S5) $28 

ITotal SH tOver in jnder CoCecton $14 553 562 $27 5109 $71 $57 516 51 tsaoi ($4) (51141 $256 

Ra t * UMS 

R e w n u e Excluding GRT $2.552 $2,489 $2,616 S2,847 53.020 52.616 $2,498 $2,703 $2,169 52.413 S2,327 S2.291 130.856 
E•Dense $2,579 $2,662 S2.930 52,874 53.301 54 266 S3.417 S3.448 $2,282 52.2'. 1 $2,328 51.816 S34 113 
(Overyunder CoDeaon $27 $173 S312 $26 $280 51.648 $919 $655 592 (S202) $1 ($475) 53,458 

Intarvst Rate 6 S 6 S 6 % 6 S e% 6 H 6 S GS 6 S 6 S es 6% 
iKa rss l W a n h t 2 1 / 1 2 2 0 / 1 2 1 9 / 1 2 1 8 / 1 2 1 7 / 12 1 6 / 1 2 1 5 / 1 2 1 4 / 12 1 3 / 1 2 1 2 / 1 2 1 1 / 1 2 1 0 / 1 2 
Into r a n (Note 1) S3 SI 7 S30 52 524 5132 S69 $48 $6 (512) so ($24) 5293 

ITotal U M S (OverVUraer CoDaction $30 S I 91 5342 $29 $304 S1.7B0 5988 5701 $98 (52141 51 (5458 S3.751 

Rata PAL 

Revenue Excluding GRT S515 $457 S509 5607 5593 $636 5551 5671 $722 S724 5810 S777 $7,575 
Exoense S549 $552 S654 5655 5768 5755 $849 S703 $721 560-. $798 S511 57.918 
(Or t r yUnOBi CoDer jon S34 S95 S145 548 $175 5117 $98 S32 ( S I ) (5123) ( S H ) ($266 5342 

Interest Rata 6% 6 S 6 % 6% 6 S 6 S 6 S GS GS 6% es GS 
Interest W e o h t 21 / 12 2 0 / 12 1 9 / 12 I S / 1 2 1 7 / 1 2 1 8 / 1 2 1 5 / 1 2 1 4 / 1 2 1 3 / 1 2 12 / 12 11 / 1 2 1 0 / 12 

Interasl (Noto 1 ] i~ S10 $14 S4 $15 59 57 52 (SO) (S7) (S I ) ($13 544 

[Total PAL l O w V U r K e r CoBeCjon 137 S105 $159 $52 $190 5126 5105 534 ($11 151311 (SI 21 ($275 5368 

Rata GL 

Revenue Excluding GRT $91,7511 562.777 560.140 549,507 $62,474 S89.20J $58,777 $74,768 567.559 S82.S25 $51,253 573.758 $614,406 
Expense SOS. 704 574.387 566,494 561.061 $85,912 S71.383 567.697 $67,646 567.296 $70,230 566,629 561,320 5806.848 
(Overyunder CoDedjon 57,038 (58.390) 56.354 S11.554 $3,430 ($17,621) SB. 920 (57.122) (5263) ($12,235) 515.376 (512.438 ($5,650) 

Inlerett Rale 6 % es 6 S 6 % 6 S 6 S 6 % 6 S es 6 * 6% 6 S 
t M e r e a W e n h t 2 1 / 1 2 2 0 / 1 2 1 0 / 1 2 1 6 / 1 2 1 7 / 1 2 1 8 / 1 2 1 5 / 1 2 1 4 / 12 1 3 / 1 2 1 2 / 12 11 / 12 1 0 / 1 2 
Interest (Note 1) $730 ($839) $604 s i .O40 5292 (51.426) S669 ($499) (517) (5739) $848 ($622 549 

I T o - j l GL tO r t rVUnse r CoCectjon 57.777 ' 5 0 2201 56.957 S12 554 $3,731 ($19 2471 S9.5SD (57.6211 ($260) (513.0331 $16,221 ($13.06011 ($5 6001 

(1) Intarast calculated si LU statutory rata o!6% for tho oenod Beginning March 1. 2012 ID November 30.2013. November 30.2013 is the md^xjmt oltna reconoiliaton penod June 1. 2013. to May 31. 2014. 
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m 2 8 2013 

p A PUBUC UTIUTY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

ATTACHMENT A 

O u q u f l i n a U g h l C o m p j n y 
T f * n s m i « i o n Sarv ica C h - r j - s fTSC) - Rau iJ Tar i f f ApfUfxtJU A 

Ca lcu la t i on of t r n t m i t a n d TaUL f O v * r ) / U n d * f C o l l t d E o n b y Ra t * C l a i 

M s r . i J . A p r . l ? J u n - i ; J u M ? A W - I J S?9-!2 Oct-12 * ? v - : j J a n - : ; To la ' 

R a n GLH 

105 R a w n u a E 'dudrng GRT Si 6.097 518,540 517.037 ($232) $12,677 S10.346 514.025 $8,061 517.779 522,255 $3,515 $15,856 $156,359 

106 E i » n s « S17.170 S16.877 519.493 $9,673 59.906 St 0.702 510.556 $16,106 SI 2.616 514 036 514,006 $12,242 $163,600 

107 ( O w r j / u n o a t O C a d i o n 5161 |S 1.664) 52,456 510.105 (S2.771) 5357 (53.467) $8,047 (S5.16G) (58.219) 510.492 (53,616) S6.741 

ioa I r l a r e u Ra ls 6 S es es 6 S 6 S es es es 6 S es es 6% 

loo Inlaresl V . 'esn i 2 1 7 1 2 2 0 / 1 2 1 0 / 1 2 1 8 / 1 2 1 7 / 1 2 1 6 / 1 2 1 5 / 1 2 14 / 12 1 3 / 1 2 1 2 / 12 1 1 / 1 2 1 0 / 1 2 

no I rcarasl (Nola 1) S19 (SI 66) $233 S909 (5236) $20 (5260) 5563 (S335) (5493) $577 ($161) 5656 

111 Tolal GLH (OverVUMer CoDecton S200 (51.8301 52.669 $11,014 (S3.0071 5366 (53,7271 $8 6 1 0 ISS4961 158,7121 $11,060 ($3.7971 $7,400 

Rata L 

112 Ho innuo E ichMmg GRT S12.405 58.024 SO so SO so $0 SO SO so $0 $0 $19,328 

113 E-panaa S I 0.043 50 $154 so SO 50 SO SO SO SO SO $0 $11,098 

i i i ( O w V U / M a r C o l i a o o o (S1.481) (58.024) $154 so so so $0 so so so $0 $0 (58,230) 

us tntarai t Rata es GS 6 S fiS 6 S es 6 S 6 S 6 % es es 
116 Intarast W a e h l 21 / 12 2 0 / 1 2 1 9 / 1 2 1 8 / 1 2 1 7 / 1 2 1 6 / 1 2 1 5 / 1 2 1 4 / 1 2 1 3 / 1 2 1 2 / 1 2 t l / 1 2 1 0 / 1 2 

117 imarest (N«ta 1) (S153 | (S892) 515 SO so SO SO so so so SO so (S831) 

I I S ITotal L *O%erlflJri0er CoPeclion (S1.6151 (S7 .6 te i 5169 so SO 50 so so sa so so so 159 062 ! 

Rata HVPS 

110 Rgvanua EichMing GRT SO so SO SO SO 50 50 so so so so so so 
120 E i p e n i a so so 50 SO so SO $0 so so so so so so 
121 (OAryUnOer C o D a o o n so so 50 so so 50 $0 so so $0 so so so 

122 Intarei t Rata 6 S 6 S es 6 S 6% 6% es 6 S 6 S es es 6% 

123 Jniaresl Waiafd 2 1 / 1 2 2 0 / 1 2 1 9 / 1 2 1 3 / 1 2 1 7 / 1 2 16 / 12 1 5 / 1 2 1 4 / 1 2 1 3 / 1 2 1 2 / t 2 11 / 12 1 0 / 12 

1 2 * rmara i t (Nota 1) so 50 SO SO so $0 $0 so 50 50 $0 so so 

125 l l o l a l HVPS lOverUVlnaar CoPectcn so SO $0 SO so SO so so so so $0 $0 so 125 

S u m m a r v (Ovar)AJndar Cot lac t lon I n c l u d i n g tntaraat 

128 R e w i u a E•chiding GRT S3.544.3 76 53,237.944 $3,943,129 54,074.243 57.022,844 55.463,288 54.162.224 53,517.244 S3.665.592 54.200.055 $4,315,729 53,976.020 552.223.394 

127 E > » n i a S4 273.623 54.135,758 S4 535.571 54.864.763 S5.74B.46S 58.027.160 56.121,135 55,880.722 54.159,636 54.226,366 54.187,563 S3.337.82 8 559.498.662 

12B Total { O w y U n c e r CoDacuin S729.247 5897.813 S502.442 (5109.462) ($1,274,158) S2.563.901 51.056.011 52.363.477 S204.044 $25,411 (5128.166) (5638,192) 57.275,263 

120 Tou t Intarast 576.571 569.781 $56,282 (50.6521 ($108,303) $205,112 5146.018 5165.443 519.113 $1,525 (57,0401 ($31,910) $803,632 

130 ITotal (Overl /Under C o l l a a o n ™i Intorest 5605.618 5037.505 S648.724 151103141 ($1,382.4621 52.769.013 52,105,630 52.528.921 5313,157 S26.035 (5135.215) ($670.102 57,878,000 
130 

Summary (OvarJAJndtr Co l l t d / o n by Rata C lass I n c l u d i n g In tarast 

Rata Class M a r - ! ? AB.-12 J t in - 'P j u t - t j Avq-'S SflP-12 Qct-'i N r v - i ; Jfpn-IJ F r t - 1 } Tolal 

131 RS 5822,470 $926,550 5610,656 ($5,075) (SI .328.711) $1,841,546 $1,515,521 51.640,275 S269.B23 544.259 ($190,337) (5408,212) $5,956,777 

132 RH £28,856 548.632 573,172 558.034 537.601 5172,934 SI 25.883 5115,055 ($16,416) (551.809) ($87,218) ($144,221 5361.405 

133 RA 50.845 $11,896 SI 0.354 S 3,23 7 (SS.5S0) 526.249 $20,009 521.377 51.169 ($2,036) (54.426) ($7,745 581.350 

134 GS (512,285) ($3,514) $2,240 (58.438) (51.410) 532.526 $21,404 519.961 (57.755) ($11,090) (58.350) (519.680 $3,519 

135 GM<25 HV (537.301) ($8,877) (520.665) ($25,326) (54,839) $221,060 5130.444 S115,079 (51.489) ($2,841) S28.244 (532.545 $360,654 

136 GU-»25 Vfi (555,088) ($19,656) (SI 01.722) ($35,101) (510.670) $472,025 5294,707 $274,176 540,141 545.838 S73.906 (540.946 5937,608 

137 G M H ' 2 5 t W $9,230 511.146 513,355 (518.960) ($2,865) 513,095 $5,238 524.825 57.115 55.545 55.816 590 S73.644 

136 G y H = > 2 5 V'.V 533,422 538.686 540.339 ($111,962) (566.424) 55.119 (515.434) $106,219 526.172 521.835 $19,910 52,471 S i 00.351 

139 AL 50 52 52 (SO) 54 $2 52 S1 S1 (SS) (S I ) (SIB (512) 

143 SE 50 so 50 SO 50 SO $0 SO $0 SO 50 SO $0 

141 & M $307 51.050 S1.795 $561 $2. ' .04 51.341 $955 5288 575 ($607) (536) (51.358 56,473 

142 SH s;4 553 S82 527 S109 571 557 $18 51 (560) ($4) (S114) 5256 

143 UMS S30 5191 $342 529 5304 S I ,780 5988 $701 598 (S214) 51 ($498 S3.751 

144 PAL 537 $105 $159 $52 5190 S126 5105 $34 IS1) (SI 31) (512) ($279) S3S6 

145 GL 57.777 ($9,229) 56.957 S12.594 S3.731 ($19,247) $9,589 (57.621) (5280) (S13.033) 518,221 (513.060 (55,600) 

146 GLH 5200 (S I ,630) 52.669 S t l . 0 1 4 (53,007) $366 (53.727) 56.610 (55.496) (S8.712) S11.069 I S3.797 57.400 

146 L (51.615) (57.6161 $169 $0 SO so SO SO so SO SO SO ($0,0621 

146 5805.616 5967.505 5848,724 ($119.3141 (51.382.4621 52.769 013 $2,105,830 52,523.921 S313.157 $26,935 (5135.2151 ($670.1021 $7,578,901 

( i ) Interest calci j " j iBd a i t r w statutory rate of B ' i f o r t t w penaO oeginning l^arct i 1,2012 la NoKraoe r 30. 2013 November 30. 2013 is tne mid-poml of tfte reconc*a t jon penod June 1. 2013. la M a y 3- 2014. 
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EXHIBIT 1 

Duquesne Light Company 
Transmission Service Charges (TSC) • Retail Tariff Appendix A 

Reconciliation of E-Factor Revenue for the Prior Reconciliation Period 

MAR 2 8 2013 
P A PUBUC UTILITY'COMMISSION 

SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

A B C D E=C*D F G=C*F H - E-G 

Total Prior Period 
Prior Period E-Factor Revenue at Prior Period E-Factor Revenue at E-Factor 

Forecast Billing Units Actual Billing Units (Over)/Under 
Collection 

Rate per Forecast Forecast Actual Actual 
Billing Billing Mar 2012-May 2012 E-Factor Mar2012-May2012 E-Factor E-Factor 
Unit Un i t f l ) Billinq Units 12) Revenue Billina Units Revenue Revenue 

1 RS kWh S0.000257 442.284,132 5113,667 470.585.109 S120.940 (57,273) 
2 RH kWh S0.001595 47.510,024 575,778 45.368.425 572,363 $3,416 
3 RA kWh S0.000874 6,426,752 S5.617 5,983,352 $5,229 S388 
4 GS kWh S0.000757 17.276,006 SI 3.078 15.249,916 511,544 SI.534 
5 GM < 25 kW (kWh) kWh S0.000703 97.294,266 S68.398 81.388,775 S57.216 511,182 
6 GM < 25 kW (kW) kW S0.00 0 SO 360.200 50 so 
7 GM => 25 kW(kWh) kWh $0.000863 202,685.559 SI 74.918 164,475,815 $141,943 532,975 
8 GM => 25 kW (kW) kW S0.00 0 SO 619,882 SO so 
9 GMH < 25 kW (kWh) kWh S0.000476 8,282,627 53,943 6.709,240 S3.194 S749 
10 GMH < 25 kW (kW) kW SO.OO 0 SO 0 SO SO 
11 GMH => 25 kW (kWh) kWh S0.000538 25,995.077 SI 3.985 23,148,135 $12,454 $1,532 
12 GMH => 25 kW (kW) kW SO.OO 0 SO 0 SO SO 
13 AL kWh (S0.000451) 6,546 (S3) 5,706 (S3) (SO) 
14 SE kWh S0.000165 0 SO 0 SO so 
15 SM kWh S0.000675 5,941,956 84,011 4,469,316 53,017 S994 
16 SH kWh S0.000683 210,345 S144 219.619 S150 (S6) 
17 UMS{kWh) kWh S0.000000 1,188,592 SO 902.526 SO SO 
18 UMS{kW) kW S0.34 1,738 5591 1,417 5482 5109 
19 PAL kWh S0.000847 394,456 S334 386,583 5328 $7 
20 GL kW {$0.03) 89,456 (52,684) 70.106 (S2.103) (5580) 
21 GLH kW SO.OO 28,456 SO 17,885 SO SO 
22 L kW SO.OO 0 SO 3.767 SO SO 
23 HVPS kW SO.OO 0 SO 0 SO SO 
24 |Total E-Factor Revenue 5471,777 5426,753 545.024 

1/ E-factor rates for the prior reconciliation period established in the Company's Transmission Tracker filing, May 15, 2011, Attachment B, page2. 
21 Forecast POLR billing units submitted in the Company's Transmission Tracker filing. May 15, 2012, Attachment A, page 15. 
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EXHIBIT 1 

Duquesne Light Company 
Transmission Service Charges (TSC) - Retail Tariff Appendix A 

E-Factor Revenue for the Reconciliation Period - June 2012 to May 2013 

MAR 2 8 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRET*ARV'S BUREAU 

A 8 C D E=C*D F G=C*F H 

Total 
Rate per Actual Actual Forecast Forecast Forecast & Actual 

Billing Billing Jun 2012-Feb 2013 E-Factor Mar2013-May 2013 E-Factor E-Factor Revenue 
Unit Uni t f l ) Billina Units Revenue Billina Units Revenue Jun2012-Mav 2013 

1 RS kWh $0.002337 1,636,106,795 $3,823,582 388.018,424 $906,799 $4,730,381 
2 RH kWh $0.002671 176,138,197 $470,465 47,110,392 $125,832 $596,297 
3 RA kWh $0.002709 20,418.549 $55,314 4,832,030 $13,090 $68,404 
4 GS kWh ($0.001108) 49,398,376 ($54,733) 13,459,564 ($14,913) ($69,647) 
5 GM < 25 kW (kWh) kWh ($0.000095) 242,858,931 ($23,072) 63.303,693 ($6,014) ($29,085) 
6 GM < 25 kW (kW) kW $0.00 898,165 $0 0 $0 $0 
7 GM => 25 kW (kWh) kWh $0.000518 462,470,790 $239,560 106,853.853 $55,350 $294,910 
8 GM => 25 kW (kW) kW $0.00 1,495.654 $0 0 $0 $0 
9 GMH < 25 kW (kWh) kWh $0.001292 21.546,759 $27,838 5,810,239 $7,507 $35,345 
10 GMH < 25 kW (kW) kW $0.00 54,876 $0 0 $0 $0 
11 GMH => 25 kW (kWh) kWh $0.001192 66,081,347 $78,769 16,216,343 $19,330 $98,099 
12 GMH => 25 kW (kW) kW $0.00 98,504 $0 0 $0 $0 
13 AL kWh ($0.001962) 53,495 ($105) 5.203 ($10) ($115) 
14 SE kWh $0.000000 0 $0 0 $0 $0 
15 SM kWh $0.000881 10,202.051 $8,988 2,887,699 $2,544 $11,532 
16 SH kWh $0.000814 645,080 $525 211,188 $172 $697 
17 UMS (kWh) kWh $0.000000 2.385.475 $0 652,776 $0 $0 
18 UMS (kW) kW $1.20 3,677 $4,412 915 $1,098 $5,510 
19 PAL kWh $0.000761 1,304,307 $993 363,274 $276 $1,269 
20 GL kW ($0.06) 194,858 ($11,691) 55,045 ($3,303) ($14,994) 
21 GLH kW ($0.10) 35,808 ($3,581) 6.818 ($682) ($4,263) 
22 L kW $0.00 0 $0 0 $0 $0 
23 HVPS kW $0.00 0 $0 0 $0 $0 
24 (Total e-Factor Revenue $4,617,264 $1,107,076 $5,724,340 

1/ E-factor rates established in the Company's Transmission Tracker filing, May 15, 2012, Attachment B, page 2. 
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PAM CIBEAU 
412-393-6139 
DUQUESNE LIGHT 
411 SEVENTH AVE 
PITTSBURGH PA 15219 

0.0 LBS LTR 1 OF 1 

SHIP TO: 
SECRETARY ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA 
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
400 NORTH STREET 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 

HARRISBURG PA 17120-0200 

PA 171 9-20 

UPS NEXT DAY AIR 
TRACKING #: 1Z 00X 095 01 9267 3115 1 

BILLING: P/P 

Cost Center: 006 

MAR 2 » m 

,=• , r UTILITY COMMISSION 
P A P U | K S r S BUREAU 


